Georgetown, Guyana; 

Schedule. 	 (d) "Properties" means the properties described in the Schedule, 
being properties belonging to NICIL. 

Transfer of 
Properties. 

3. The Properties are hereby transferred to the Government. 

SCHEDULE 

Firstly: Lot numbered 629 (six hundred and twenty nine) being 
portion of the Front Lands lot numbered 43 (forty three) or 
Noitgedacht, South Mackenzie, in the town of Linden, situate on the 
Demerara River, in the County of Demerara, in the Republic of 
Guyana, the said lot containing 3.4591 (three decimal four five nine